

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.7915.22
<b>Subject:</b>	COVID-19 vaccine staff uptake
<b>Date of Request:</b>	10 January 2022

**Requested:**

- As of today's date, please can you tell me how many (overall figure) of your midwife staff have received:
  - 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
  - 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
  - 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)
  - No doses of Covid-19 vaccination
- Please can you represent the answers to question 1a-d as a percentage of the overall midwife staff in your health and social care trust.
- As of today's date, please can you breakdown by medical profession (doctor, nurse, radiographer etc) how many staff at your health and social care trust have received:
  - 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
  - 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
  - 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)
  - No doses of Covid-19 vaccination
- Please can you represent the answers to question 3a-d as a percentage of the overall staff by each medical profession in your health and social care trust.

**Response:**

Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) does not hold the information requested, as the Welsh Immunisation System (WIS) does not capture employee job titles or professions.

However, whilst operating in accordance with the Section 45 Freedom of Information Code of Practice, the UHB has a duty to provide advice and assistance and therefore, provides the Priority group 2.2 - Health Care Workers COVID-19 vaccination uptake details for one (1), two (2), three (3) and booster doses, within the table below, as at 20 January 2022:

<b>Vaccination doses</b>	<b>Number</b>	<b>Percentage</b>
One	17,491	99.9%
Two	17,167	98.1%
Three	74	0.4%
Booster	14,831	84.7%

Information on the criteria for those requiring a third dose and a booster is available on the UHB's website. For ease of reference the link to the webpage has been provided below.

[COVID-19 Vaccination Programme - Hywel Dda University Health Board \(nhs.wales\)](https://www.nhs.uk/healthcareworkers/covid-19/vaccination-programme/)